                                                                       EUP7180
DS7180 Ver1.2  Oct. 2007
1
1µA Quiescent Current,
150mA LDO Regulator
DESCRIPTION
The EUP7180 is CMOS-based voltage regulator IC
with extremely low supply current which is typically

DS7180 Ver1.2  Oct. 2007
3
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type Marking Operating Junction
Temperature range
EUP7180-15VIR1 SOT23-3 KC xxxx -40°C to 150°C
EUP7180-23VIR1 SOT23-3 KS xxxx -40°C to 150°C
EUP7180-25VIR1 SOT23-3 KB xxxx -40°C to 150°C
EUP7180-30VIR1 SOT23-3 KG xxxx -40°C to 150°C
EUP7180-23CIR1 SOT89-3 xxxxx
P7180S
-40°C to 150°C
EUP7180-25CIR1 SOT89-3 xxxxx
P7180B
-40°C to 150°C
EUP7180-30CIR1 SOT89-3 xxxxx
P7180G
-40°C to 150°C
EUP7180 -□ □  □  □  □  □
                                    Lead Free Code
1: Lead Free  0: Lead
                                    Packing   R: Tape & Reel
Operating temperature range
I: Industry Standard
                                    Package Type
V: SOT-23
C: SOT-89
Output Voltage
15: 1.5V
23: 2.3V
25: 2.5V
30: 3.0V
                                                                       EUP7180
DS7180 Ver1.2  Oct. 2007
4
Absolute Maximum Ratings
 Input Voltage  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------   -0.3V to 6V
 Operating Junction Temperature Range  -----------------------------------------------   -40°C to 150°C
 Storage Temperature Range  -------------------------------------------------------------   -65°C to 150°C
 Power Dissipation ,PD @ TA=25°C
SOT-23 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------   0.4W
SOT-89 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------   0.57W
 Package Thermal Resistance
SOT-23,θJA ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------   250°C/W
SOT-89,θJA ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------   175°C/W
 ESD Rating
Human Body Mode -------------------------------------------------------------------------   2kV
Electrical Characteristics
VIN=VOUT+1V,CIN=1uF,COUT=1uF(Ceramic),TA=25℃,Unless otherwise specified.
EUP7180 Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max. Unit
  Input Voltage   2.3   5.5 V
∆VOUT Output Voltage Accuracy IOUT=1mA -3   3 %
IOUTMAX Output Current   150     mA
VLDR Load Regulation 1mA≤ IOUT ≤ 100mA   10 25 mV
VDROP1 IOUT=30mA   70 140
VDROP2
Dropout Voltage (Note1)
IOUT=100mA   230 400
mV
No Load   1 1.7
IQ Ground Current
IOUT=150mA  2.5
µA
VLNR Line Regulation VIN=(VOUT+1V) to 5.5V, IOUT=1mA   0.06 0.2 %/V
TCOUT VOUT Temp. Coeff. IOUT=1mA,TA=-40℃ to 85℃   70   ppm/℃
Ishort Short Circuit Current  VOUT=GND   100   mA
Note 1: Dropout is defined as VIN-VOUT when VOUT is 2% below the value of VOUT for VIN=VOUT+1V. This characteristics is
suitable for VOUT ≥ 2.3V.
                                                                       EUP7180
DS7180 Ver1.2  Oct. 2007
5
Typical Operating Characteristics
0 25 50 75 100 125 150